RESOLVED, that the Classification of the Classified Service of the City of New York is
hereby amended under the heading of BUSINESS INTEGRITY COMMISSION [831] as

follows:

I. By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule X, Part I, with number of positions
authorized as indicated:

Title Code

Number
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX
MXXXXX

Class of Positions

First Deputy Commissioner (BIC)

Deputy Commissioner of Investigations (BIC)
Director of Budget and Finance (BIC)
Director of Investigations (BIC)

Director of Investigative Audits (BIC)
Director of Personnel (BIC)

Number of
Authorized
Salary Range Positions

# 1

# 1

# 1

# 1

# 1

# 1

# These are Management Class of positions paid in accordance with the Pay Plan for Management

Employees.

responsibilities.

Salaries for these positions are set at a rate in accordance with duties and

Part | positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b) of the
Personnel Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not covered by Section
75 of the Civil Service Law.
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